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IMPORTANT DATES 2024 
TERM 1 

Foundation Assembly (Years 9 & 12 only)   Tuesday 30 January 

Years 10 & 11 students begin classes    Wednesday 31 January 

Year 9 iWeek      Wednesday 31 January – Monday 5 February 

Year 9 Laptop distribution     Thursday 1 February (tbc) 

Year 9 Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre excursion                    Friday 2 February  

House Swimming Carnival (Doveton Pool in the Park)  Wednesday 7 February 

Test and Tag (electronic equipment) – all students                            Friday 9 February 

Cyber Safety Workshops (Years 9 & 11)                                             Tuesday 13 February  

Year 9 and new students ‘Meet & Greet’ evening   Thursday 15 February 

School Photos      Friday 16 February 

VCE Information Night (Year 10 Families)   Thursday 22 February  

Harmony Week      Tuesday 26 February – Friday 1 March 

Unit 1 & 2 PE Aquatic Activities (Surfing)   Wednesday 28 February – Thursday 29 February 

French visit                                                                                          Saturday 2 March – Tuesday 12 March (tbc) 

International Women’s Day Assembly    Monday 4 March 

Year 9 Morrisby Career Profile Assessment                                        Friday 8 March 

House Cross-country Competition    Friday 8 March 

Labour Day Holiday (no classes)    Monday 11 March 

NAPLAN (Year 9 students)     Wednesday 13 March – Friday 15 March 

Camps and Pathways Week (All year levels, as below)  Monday 18 March – Friday 22 March 

➢ Year 12 Digital Delivery Day    Tuesday 19 March 

➢ Year 9 Camp     Tuesday 19 March – Friday 22 March 

➢ Years 10 & 11 Pathways Program   Tuesday 19 March – Friday 22 March 

➢ Year 12 Camp     Wednesday 20 March – Friday 22 March 

Term 1 Reports Released / PST bookings open   Thursday 28 March 

Last Day of Term 1      Thursday 28 March 

Japanese Tour                                                                                      Friday 5 April – Saturday 20 April 

TERM 2 COMMENCES     MONDAY 15 APRIL 

Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences (in person)  Thursday 18 April – Friday 19 April 

Whole School Assembly (ANZAC DAY)    Monday 22 April 

Duke of Ed Adventurous Journey                                                        Monday 22 April – Tuesday 23 April 

ANZAC Day Holiday (no classes)    Thursday 25 April 

Curriculum Day (no classes)    Friday 26 April 

Year 11 Mock Interviews                                                                     Wednesday 1 May – Thursday 2 May 

Year 9 Healesville excursion                                                                Friday 3 May 

Year 9 Morrisby Career Profile Interviews                                           starts Friday 10 May (tbc) 

Nossal Week                                                                                       Monday 13 May – Friday 17 May 

Autumn Concert      Wednesday 15 May 

IDAHOBIT Day      Friday 17 May 

Digital Delivery Day (Synchronous)    Monday 20 May 

House Athletics Carnival     Friday 24 May 

Year 10 Humanities excursion (Group 1)                                             Monday 27 May 

Year 10 Humanities excursion (Group 2)                                             Friday 31 May (tbc) 

Languages Diversity Day                                                                     Monday 3 June 

Year 12 Formal      Friday 7 June 

Monarch’s Birthday Holiday (no classes)   Monday 10 June 

Start of Semester 2     Monday 17 June 

Curriculum Day (no classes)    Monday 17 June 

GAT Day (Years 11 & 12 students)    Tuesday 18 June 

Digital Delivery Day (Asynchronous – Year 9 & 10)  Tuesday 18 June 

Year 10 Casey Tech (Voyager) Program                                              Tuesday 18 June 

Term 2 Reports Released     Thursday 27 June 

School Production                                                                               Thursday 27 June – Friday 28 June 

Last Day of Term 2      Friday 28 June 

TERM 3 COMMENCES     MONDAY 15 JULY 

Whole School Assembly (NAIDOC)    Monday 15 July 

Careers and Pathways Expo     Thursday 25 July  

Year 10 Immunisation                                                                         Tuesday 30 July 

TBA – To be announced (date has not been set at time of printing) 

TBC – To be confirmed (date has been proposed, but is subject to change) 

NB:    Due to the possibility of other unforeseen circumstances, all dates are 

subject to change. 
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Course Confirmation Day (no classes)                                Wednesday 31 July 

City Week (Year 9 only)     Monday 12 August – Friday 16 August 

Curriculum Day (no classes)    Monday 19 August 

Book Week                                                                                          Tuesday 20 August – Friday 23 August 

House Performing Arts Festival (Whole School Event)  Thursday 29 August 

Digital Delivery Day (Asynchronous, 10am start)   Friday 30 August 

Year 11 Formal                                                                                    Friday 6 September 

Kindness Week      Monday 9 September – Friday 13 September 

Term 3 Reports Released     Thursday 12 September 

Year 11 Business Management Market Day                                        Friday 13 September 

Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences (online)   Thursday 19 September – Friday 20 September 

Unit 3/4 English/English Language/Literature Trial Exam  Friday 20 September 

Last Day of Term 3      Friday 20 September 

TERM 4 COMMENCES     MONDAY 7 OCTOBER 

VCAA Performance Examinations & Languages Oral Examinations Monday 7 October – Sunday 3 November 

Languages (CCAFL) Written Examinations   Tuesday 15 October 

Spring Concert                                                                                    Wednesday 16 October 

Year 12 Celebration Day     Tuesday 22 October 

Year 12 Swot Vac      Wednesday 23 October – Monday 28 October 

VCAA Written Examinations     Tuesday 29 October – Wednesday 20 November 

Digital Delivery Day (Asynchronous)    Monday 4 November 

Melbourne Cup Holiday (no classes)    Tuesday 5 November 

Speech Night (Whole School event) Melbourne Town Hall               Wednesday 20 November 

Nossal High School Examinations (Years 9 – 11)   Friday 22 November – Friday 29 November 

Year 12 Valedictory Dinner     Thursday 28 November (tbc) 

Commencement of 2024 Classes    Monday 2 December – Wednesday 4 December 

Exam Feedback Period     Thursday 5 December – Friday 6 December 

Final Assembly (Years 10 & 11 – end of formal classes)  Friday 6 December 

Terry Bennett Cup (Year 9)                                                                  Friday 6 December 

Work Experience (Year 10)     Monday 9 December – Friday 13 December 

Year 9 Challenge (Year 9 only)    Thursday 5 December – Tuesday 10 December (tbc) 

2025 Year 9 Orientation Day (no classes)   Wednesday 11 December 

Big Day Out (Year 9)     Thursday 12 December 

Term 4 Reports Released     Friday 13 December 

Last Day of Term 4      Friday 20 December 

 

 

STRUCTURE OF THE DAY 
On Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday, lessons are one hour in length. Mondays have 50-minute 

periods. 

 Tutorial 
Period 

One 

Period 

Two 
Recess 

Period 

Three 

Period 

Four 
Lunch 

Period 

Five 

Period 

Six 

Monday 
8.48 – 

9.00am 

9.00 – 

9.50am 

9.50 – 

10.40am 

10.40 – 

11.00am 

11.00 – 

11.50am 

11.50 – 

12.40pm 

12.40 – 

1.40pm 

1.40 – 

2.30pm 

2.30 – 

3.20pm 

Tuesday 
8.48 – 

9.00am 

9.00 – 

10.00am 

10.00 – 

11.00am 

11.00 – 

11.20am 

11.20 – 

12.20pm 

12.20 – 

1.20pm 

1.20 – 

2.20pm 

2.20 – 

3.20pm 
 

Wednesday 
8.48 – 

9.00am 

9.00 – 

10.00am 

10.00 – 

11.00am 

11.00 – 

11.20am 

11.20 – 

12.20pm 

12.20 – 

1.20pm 
   

Thursday 
8.48 – 

9.00am 

9.00 – 

10.00am 

10.00 – 

11.00am 

11.00 – 

11.20am 

11.20 – 

12.20pm 

12.20 – 

1.20pm 

1.20 – 

2.20pm 

2.20 – 

3.20pm 
 

Friday 
8.48 – 

9.00am 

9.00 – 

10.00am 

10.00 – 

11.00am 

11.00 – 

11.20am 

11.20 – 

12.20pm 

12.20 – 

1.20pm 

1.20 – 

2.20pm 

2.20 – 

3.20pm 
 

 

More information relating to ATTENDANCE, which outlines OUR EXPECTATIONS OF YOU can be found 

on page 18.  


